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Albuquerque Bernalillo County
Water Utility Authority

\ g

Development Review Board (DRB)
Review Comments
Utility Development Section
Reviewer: Blaine Carter, P.E.

Phone: 505.415.9188
DRB Project No: Date: Item No:
PR-2021-005904 2/09/22 #8

Zone Atlas Page: Legal Description: Lot(s) 19 THRU 27 BLOCK 10, ORIGINAL

TOWNSITE OF WESTLAND
K-9
Location: SOUTH EAST CORNER OF 98" STREET and

CENTRAL AVENUE

Request For:

SD-2021-00263 — VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

ABCWUA Comment:

Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next
submittal.

1. No objections.
2. Records do not indicate Water Authority infrastructure within the area proposed for vacation.

UTILITY DEVELOPMENT






DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION
Ernest Armijo, P.E., Principal Engineer | 505-924-3986 earmijo@cabg.gov

DRB Project Number: 2021-005904 Hearing Date: 2-9-2022
Project: 9722 Central Ave. SW Agenda ltem No: 8
O Sketch Plat LI Minor Preliminary / O Preliminary Plat O Final Plat
Final Plat
O Temp Sidewalk [ Sidewalk [0 Site Plan for Bldg. Permit
Deferral Waiver/Variance 1 Site Plan for Subdivision [ Bulk Land Plat
[ SIA Extension (] DPM Variance O Vacation of Public Vgcation of Public
Easement Right of Way

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

Hydrology has no objection to the vacation.

¢ Note: Any future development will require an approved Grading and Drainage Plan if any of
the following conditions are met; 500 cy of grading, 1,000 sf of proposed structure, 10,000 sf
of proposed paving.

RESOLUTION/COMMENTS:

Water:

Code:

Parks & Rec.:

Transportation:

Planning:

O APPROVED DELEGATED TO: OTRANS OHYD OWUA [OPRKS O PLNG

O DENIED Delegated For:
SIGNED: OI.L. O SPSD O SPBP O FINAL PLAT
DEFERRED TO







DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
Code Enforcement Comments

Disclaimer: Comments provided are based upon information received from applicant/agent. If new or revised
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning staff.

Jeff Palmer-Senior Code Enforcement Specialist
Planning Department
jppalmer(@cabq.gov DATE: 2/9/2022

AGENDA ITEM NO: 8

DRB PROJECT NUMBER:

PR-2021-005904
SD-2021-00263 — VACATION OF
RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROJECT NAME:

DAVID MOYA requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOTS 19 THRU 27 BLOCK 10,
ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF WESTLAND zoned MX-M, located on the SOUTH EAST CORNER OF 981HST AND
CENTRAL containing approximately 0.11 acre(s). (K-9) [Deferred from 1/26/22]

PROPERTY OWNERS: DAVID MOYA

REQUEST:

VACATION OF EXISTING NORTH HALF OF ALLEY BEHIND GRANDVIEW MOTEL AT 981+ AND CENTRAL

COMMENTS:

1. No minimum lot size requirements for MX-M.

2. Must abide by all Dimensional standards and setbacks as outlined in IDO section 5-1 and Table 5-1-2.

3. This lot is in an area designated as an Area of Change: Neighborhood Edge regulations will apply to any
new development, as per IDO Section 5-9, Neighborhood Edges.

4. Development must meet all applicable standards and provisions of the IDO, the DPM, and other adopted
City regulations, including but not limited to IDO sections 5-3 Access & Connectivity, 5-5 Parking, 5-6
Landscaping, 5-7 Walls/Fences, 5-8 Outside Lighting, 5-9 Neighborhood Edges, and 5-11 Building Design.

5. No further comments and no objections.
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

DRB Project Number: 005904 AGENDA ITEM NO: 8
Central/98th

SUBJECT: Vacation

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

1. The Transportation Department has no objection to the proposed vacation. Vacate it
in its entirety, and seek written approval from all adjacent landowners.

. If new or revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation
Development.

FROM: Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E. DATE: February 9, 2022
Transportation Development
505-924-3991 or jwolfenbarger@cabg.gov

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN ___

DELEGATED: TO: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (CE) (PLNG)

Printed: 3/29/22 Page # 1
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Planning Dept. - Major Case Comments

HEARING DATE/AGENDA ITEM No. 8
Project Number: PR-2021-005904

Application Number: SD-2021-00263
Project Name:

Request: Vacation of Public Right of way -Council

COMMENTS:

1. Vacation must be re-platted within one year of the final approval.
Adjacent property must agree to the vacation, please provide confirmation of this in the
form of letters from those property owners.

3. See table 6-1-1 of the IDO for notice requirements.

4. Consult with Real Property regarding the purchase of the alley.

1. If the existing buildings remain as they are currently in use, then the
Neighborhood Edge would not be required. (See IDO 6-8(G) below.)

Comments may continue onto the next page)






6-8(G) NONCONFORMING SITE FEATURES E

6-8(G)(1) Authority to Continue
Except for property acquired by government entities (addressed in Subsection
14-16-6-8(H)), a lot that does not comply with the standards of this IDO in
Sections 14-16-4-3 (Use-specific Standards); 14-16-5-3 (Access and
Connectivity); 14-16-5-5 (Parking and Loading); 14-16-5-6 (Landscaping,
Buffering, and Screening); 14-16-5-7 (Walls and Fences); 14-16-5-8 (Outdoor
and Site Lighting); or 14-16-5-9 (Neighborhood Edges), except for the Building

Integrated Development Ordinance 2020 IDO ANNUAL UPDATE — EFFECTIVE DRAFT JULY 2021
City of Albuguerque, New Mexico Page 513
Part 14-16-6: Administration and Enforcement 6-8(G): Nonconforming Site Features
6-8: Nonconformities 6-8(G)(2): Landscaping in the APO Zone

Height Stepdown provision, may continue to be used and occupied, and uses
may be changed or expanded as allowed by other provisions of this Section 14-
16-6-8, notwithstanding those nonconformities, unless and until the gross floor
area of the primary building on the lot is expanded pursuant to the criteria in
Subsection 14-16-6-6(C) (Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure), at
which time any portion of the lot affected by the expansion shall be brought
into compliance with any relevant standards in the Sections listed above in this

2. If there is a new and expanded use, then IDO requirements for
neighborhood edges must be followed. Adjacent would include the
alley, so there is no advantage to retaining to alley to avoid this
requirement. (See IDO 5-9 below.) See information about drive-thru
lanes, building height setback and landscaping buffer for parking areas.

Comments may continue onto the next page)]






Part 14-16-5: Development Standards 5-9(A): Purpose
5-9: Neighborhood Edges 5-9(B)(1): Protected Lots

9-9  NEIGHBORHOOD EDGES

5-9(A) PURPOSE
This Section 14-16-5-9 is intended to preserve the residential neighborhood character of
established low-density residential development in any Residential zone district on lots
adjacent to any Mixed-use or Non-residential zone district.

5-9(B) APPLICABILITY

5-9(B)(1) Protected Lots
The Neighborhood Edges provisions in this Section 14-16-5-9 are intended to
protect lots in any R-A, R-1, R-MC, or R-T zone district that contains low-density
residential development.

5-9(B)(2) Regulated Lots
Lots regulated by this Section 14-16-5-9 include all those in any R-ML, R-MH,
Mixed-use, or Non-residential zone district that are adjacent to a Protected Lot.

5-9(C) BUILDING HEIGHT STEPDOWN

5-9(C){(1) General Requirement
On Regulated Lots, any portion of a primary or accessory building within 100
feet of the nearest Protected Lot property line shall step down to a maximum
height of 30 feet. (See figure below.)

5-9(C)(2)  Urban Centers and Main Street and Premium Transit Areas
On Regulated Lots in UC-MS-PT areas, any portion of a primary or accessory
building within 50 feet in any direction of any lot line of a Protected Lot shall
step down to a maximum height of 30 feet. (See figure below.)

- Protected Lot
Property Line

>30 ft.

<30 ft.

Regulated Lot Protected Lot

L 100 ft. 1

Regulated Lot in UC-MS-PT
areas: 50 ft.

Comments may continue onto the next page)






5-9(D)(1)(b) For Regulated Lots 10,000 square feet or larger, the following
requirements apply.

1. Drive-through lanes shall be separated from any abutting
Protected Lot by a minimum of 50 feet. (See figure below.) For
drive-throughs, requirements in Subsection 14-16-5-5(1) apply.

\
No drive-through lane

2. Parking areas shall be separated from any abutting Protected
Lot by a minimum of 15 feet, and edge buffer requirements in
Subsection 14-16-5-6(E) apply. (See figure below.)

Property line \

\

Comments may continue onto the next page)






5-6(E)(2) Development Next to Low-density Residential Zone Districts
Where multi-family, mixed-use, or non-residential development other than
industrial development occurs on a lot abutting or across an alley from a lot
containing low-density residential development in an R-A, R-1, R-MC, or R-T
zone district, a buffer shall be provided along the lot line, as specified for the
relevant area below.

5-6(E)(2)(a) General
A landscaped edge buffer area at least 15 feet wide shall be
provided on the subject property along the property line between
the two properties.

1. If awall at least 3 feet in height is provided or exists along the
property line between the 2 properties, 1 tree at least 8 feet
high at the time of planting shall be provided every for 15 feet
along the wall, with spacing designed to minimize sound and
light impacts of the proposed development on the adjacent
property.

2. If nowall is provided or exists, 1 tree at least 6 feet tall at the
time of planting and at least 25 feet tall at maturity and 3
shrubs shall be provided for every 25 feet along the lot line,
with spacing designed to minimize sound, light, and noise
impacts.

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent. If new or revised
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.

FROM: Jay Rodenbeck DATE: 2/8/22
Planning Department







DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Parks and Recreation Department

PR-2021-005904

SD-2021-00263 — VACATION OF RIGHT-OFWAY

DAVID MOYA requests the aforementioned action(s) for all or a portion of: LOTS 19 THRU 27
BLOCK 10, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE OF WESTLAND zoned MX-M, located on the SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF 98TH ST AND CENTRAL containing approximately 0.11 acre(s). (K-9)

PROPERTY OWNERS: DAVID MOYA

REQUEST: VACATION OF EXISTING NORTH HALF OF ALLEY BEHIND GRANDVIEW MOTEL AT 98TH
AND CENTRAL

01-26-2022
No objection to vacation request.

02-09-2022
No new submittal.





